Microsemi
Scottsdale Division
8700 E. Thomas Rd. PO Box 1390, Scottsdale, AZ 85252 USA, (480) 941-6300, Fax: (480) 947-1503
 Page 1
Copyright  2001
MSCXXXX.PDF 09-09 2002  REV 0
W
W

AMPS
STANDBY
CURRENT
ID
@ VWM
µA
MAX
     TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
OF VBR
aVBR
%/°C
MAX
 3PMT5.0 5 6.40 9.60 156.2 1000 .057
 3PMT6.0 6 6.67 11.4 131.6 1000 .059
 3PMT6.5 6.5 7.22 12.3 122.0 500 .061
 3PMT7.0
7 7.78 13.3 112.8 200 .065
 3PMT7.5 7.5 8.33 14.3 104.9 100 .067
 3PMT8.0 8 8.89 15.0 100.0 50 .070
 3PMT8.5 8.5 9.94 15.9 94.3 25 .073
 3PMT9.0 9.0 10.0 16.9 88.7 10 .076
 3PMT10 10 11.1 18.8 79.8 5 .078
 3PMT11 11 12.2 20.1 74.6 5 .081
 3PMT12 12 13.3 22.0 68.2
5 .082
 3PMT13 13 14.4 23.8 63.0 5 .084
 3PMT14 14 15.8 25.8 58.1 5 .086
 3PMT15 15 16.7 26.9 55.8 5 .087
 3PMT16 16 17.8 28.8 52.1 5 .088
 3PMT17 17 18.9 30.5 49.2 5 .090
 3PMT18 18 20.0 32.2 46.6 5 .092
 3PMT20 20 22.2 35.8 41.9 5 .093
 3PMT22 22 24.4 39.4 48.1 5 .094
 3PMT24 24 26.7 43.0 34.9 5 .096
 3PMT26 26 28.9 46.6 32.2 5 .097
 3PMT28 28 31.1 50.0 30.0 5 .098
 3PMT30 30 33.3 53.5 28.0 5 .099
 3PMT33 33 36.7 59.0 25.2 5 .100
 3PMT36 36 40.0 64.3 23.3 5 .101
 3PMT40 40 44.4 71.4 21.0 5 .101
 3PMT43 43 47.8 76.7 19.6 5 .102
 3PMT45 45 50.0 80.3 18.7 5 .102
 3PMT48 48 53.3 85.5 17.5 5 .103
 3PMT51 51 56.7 91.1 16.5 5 .103
 3PMT54 54 60.0 96.3 15.6 5 .104
 3PMT58 58 64.4 103 14.6 5 .104
 3PMT60 60 66.7 107 14.0 5 .104
 3PMT64 64 71.1 114 13.2 5 .105
 3PMT70 70 77.8 125 12.0 5 .105
 3PMT75 75 83.3 134 11.2 5 .105
 3PMT78 78 86.7 139 10.8 5 .106
 3PMT85 85 94.4 151 9.9 5 .106
 3PMT90 90 100 160 9.4 5 .107
 3PMT100 100 111 179 8.4 5 .107
 3PMT110 110 122 196 7.7 5 .107
 3PMT120 120 133 214 7.0 5 .107
 3PMT130 130 144 231 6.5 5 .108
 3PMT150 150 167 268 5.6 5 .108
 3PMT160 160 178 287 5.2 5 .108
 3PMT170 170 189 304 4.9 5 .108
                    For bi-directional indicate a C suffix after the part number (i.e.: 3PMT170C). Capacitance will be ½ that shown in figure 1.
3P
M
T